

\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1487/2017

MUKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

22.04.2019

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner.

At request, adjourned to 19.11.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 22, 2019

B.S. Rohella