

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

15

+

MUKESH KUMAR

W.P.(C) 1487/2017

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Rahul Sharma, Advocate for Mr
Anil Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Piyush Sharma and Mr Suresh
Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

19.11.2019

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is stated to be in some personal difficulty today.
2. List on 24th April, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 19, 2019

rd