



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**

MUKESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anju Kumar
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Dubey,
Advocates for R-1 and 2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 09.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2024/So