



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Proxy
Counsel for Mr. Anil Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Shivam
Dubey and Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.09.2024

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
10.01.2025.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/uk