



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Srivastav & Mr. Alok
Kumar, Adv.

versus

**INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj
Kumar Sharma and Mr. Shivam Dubey,
Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

Re-notify on 17 February 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any