



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.(VC)**

versus

**INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

A request for an adjournment has been made on behalf of the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

At request, re-list on 19th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 10, 2025

Pallavi/Kz/Vs