



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**
MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Alok Kumar and Mr.Anil
Srivastav, Advs.

versus

**INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Piyush Sharma, Mr.Anuj
Kumar Sharma and Mr.Aditya
Dikshit, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.11.2025

It is already 4:40 PM.

List on 3rd February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/ns