



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv. for Mr.
Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

versus

**INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj
Kumar Sharma and Mr. Aditya Dikshit,
Advs.

Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that the Counsel for the petitioner is in personal difficulty. However, learned Counsel who appears on his behalf, is unable to enlighten us regarding the nature of the difficulty.

2. Re-notify on 11 May 2026.

3. It is made clear that, on the said date, subject to the matter reaching, it would be taken up and no adjournment would be granted.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 7, 2026/AR