



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1487/2017**

MUKESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

versus

**INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
ORS**Respondents

Through: Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan, Mr.
Piyush Sharma and Mr. Anuj Kumar
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
11.05.2026

%

As it is now 4.45 pm, renotify on 22 July 2026 at the end of the
board.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 11, 2026/AT